
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012640-2022 

Contract

Repair and Maintenance of Street Furniture and Park
Infrastructure

Bath and North East Somerset Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-012640

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02f923  

Published 16 May 2022, 1:51pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Bath and North East Somerset Council

Guildhall, High Street

Bath

BA1 5AW

Contact

Ms Patricia Okowa

Email

Patricia_Okowa@Bathnes.Gov.UK

Telephone

+44 1255396482

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012640-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012640-2022
mailto:Patricia_Okowa@Bathnes.Gov.UK


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK12 - Bath and North East Somerset, North Somerset and South Gloucestershire

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.bathnes.gov.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Repair and Maintenance of Street Furniture and Park Infrastructure

Reference number

DN582804

II.1.2) Main CPV code

90000000 - Sewage, refuse, cleaning and environmental services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

http://www.bathnes.gov.uk


Page 3 to 7

II.1.4) Short description

Bath and North East Somerset Council has procured a contract to install, replace, repair,
refurbish, retrofit a range of street furniture and park infrastructure such as signage, litter
bins, football goals, bollards and benches at locations within Bath and North East

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £270,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKK12 - Bath and North East Somerset, North Somerset and South Gloucestershire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Bath and North East Somerset Council has procured a contract to install, replace, repair,
refurbish, retrofit a range of street furniture and park infrastructure such as signage, litter
bins, football goals, bollards and benches at locations within Bath and North East

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: quality / Weighting: 40%

Price - Weighting: 60% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-029108

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

22 March 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Tom ledbury

38 Pine Close, Corsham

/Notice/029108-2021


Page 5 to 7

Wiltshire

SN13 0LB

Email

office@tomledbury.com

Telephone

+44 7980871266

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK1 - Gloucestershire, Wiltshire and Bristol/Bath area

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £270,000

mailto:office@tomledbury.com


Page 6 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

Bath and North East Somerset Council has procured a contract to install, replace, repair,
refurbish, retrofit a range of street furniture and park infrastructure such as signage, litter
bins, football goals, bollards and benches at locations within Bath and North East

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Bath and North East Somerset Council

Guildhall, High Street

Bath

BA1 5AW

Telephone

+44 1225396482

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

Bath and North East Somerset Council

Guildhall, High Street

Bath

BA1 5AW

Telephone

+44 1225396482

Country



Page 7 to 7

United Kingdom

VI.4.3) Review procedure

Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures

In accordance with Regulation 32 (information about contract award procedures and the
application of a standstill period prior to contract award), and Regulation 47(Enforcement of
Obligations) of the Procurement Contract Regulations (as amended from time to time).

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

Bath and North East Somerset Council

Guildhall, High Street

Bath

BA1 5AW

Telephone

+44 1225396482

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.3) Review procedure
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-05-21T05:57:13+0100
	TCPDF




